shall make PSERS contributions in accordance with law. 

Unused Sick Leave: Those full-time employees who retire will be paid for accumulated sick 
leave at the rate of $50.00 per day for full-time employees for each day of accumulated sick 

leave up to a maximum of one hundred twenty-five (125) days. An employee who dies prior to 
retirement shall have the benefit under this provision paid to his/her estate. 

Continuing Education 

All full time (25 hour) employees shall be eligible for One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ( 
$1500) per school year to be applied to continuing education, with an annual school year cap of 
Ten Thousand Dollars ( $10,000) available for all eligible Bargaining Unit Members. Upon 
recommendation of the supervisor and approval of the Superintendent or designee, professional